


S.D. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

JANSATH ROAD 

MUZAFFARNAGAR- 251001

Website: www.sdcetmzn.org 

College Contact Number

+919258256931

Contact Details                                        

Name                                             Designation                                       Email                                                                 

Dr. Sidharth Sharma                         Director                                director.083@aktu.ac.in





AcƟviƟes/Sports Masters-in-charge List
1. Discipline/Anti Ragging Committee 

Chief Proctor                 -                    Er. Manoj Kr. Jha

Asstt. Chief Proctor    -                    Dr. Vidhi Singh

Member                          -                    Er. Parul Gupta

Member                          -                    Er. Ashish Kumar

Member                          -                    Er. Ritesh Goel

Member                          -                    Er. Simran Baliyan 

2. Alumni Association
Incharge                         -                    Er. Saurabh Mittal
Member                          -                    Er. Gaurav Kumar

3. Projects
Solar Light Project       -             Er. Parul Gupta
Vermi Compost             -             Er. Saurabh Mittal
Biogas Project               -             Er. Gaurav Kumar
Sun Clock Project         -              Mr. Manoj Tanwar
Installation of Solar Plates-    Mr. Manoj Tanwar

4. Academic Committee
Incharge                          -               Dr. Nitin Gupta
Member                           -               Er. Abhishek Rai

5. Admission Cell/Media
Incharge                          -               Ms. Kritika Sharma
Member                           -               Ms. Drishti Singhal
Member                           -               Ms. Muskan
Member                           -               Ms. Simran
Member                           -               Mr. Yashraj
Member                           -               Mr. Manoj Kumar



6.  Head of Departments (M.Tech/MBA/B.Tech/Diploma)
Computer Science & Engg.      -        Er. Shikha Sharma

Artificial Intelligence                   -        Er. Vikul Kumar

Information Technology             -       Er. Nitisha

Electronics & Comm. Engg.      -       Er. Paul Gupta

Mechanical Engineering            -       Er. Manoj K. Jha

Civil Engineering                        -       Er. Alisha
Electrical Engineering               -       Er. Vikul Tyagi
MBA                                             -       Ms. Kritika Sharma

7.  Clubs
Personality Development Club   -   Mrs. Richa Tiwari, Mrs. Shikha Sharma
                                                      Ms. Kritika Sharma, Ms. Kajal Kori

Dance Club                                    -   Ms. Akansha Vats, Ms. Shivani

IQAC/NAAC/NIRF                         -   Dr. Vidhi Singh

Music Club                                     -    Ms. Kritika Bhardwaj, 
                                                       Ms. Arju Chaudhary
Multimedia                                     -    Mrs. Nitisha, Ms. Kajal Kori

AI Club                                           -    Mr. Vikul Kumar, Ms. Mehnaz Fatima

Sports Club                                    -    Mr. Ankit Kumar, Ms. Nashra Saifi

Photography Club                         -    Mr. Yashraj

Incubation & DST Club                -     Mr. Manoj K. Jha, Mr. Vikul Tyagi

Scholarship Club                          -     Mr. Sachin Sangal,
                                                       Mr. Shubham Kashyap
Placement & Training Cell           -    Ms. Alisha Rani



Communication Flow Chart
   The college philosophy is best served by going first to the person,   

who can help the students, the quickest. The defined flow chart below 

is the route of communication most recommended by the college. 
Academic Roles and Responsibilities: Recommended order of 
contact for students.

ACADEMICS
1. Subject Teacher

2. Head of Department

3. Dean Academics

4. Principal

5. Director

1. Subject Teacher: For all academic issues relating to a 

specific subject.

2. Head of Department: For all academic issues relating to a 

specific subject if they persist.

3. Dean Academics: For all academic issues relating to any 

subject.

4. Principal: For broader academic issues.

5. Director: For the work of all staff that fall under their purview.



Academic Coordinators

Dr. Nitin Gupta                           principal.sdengg@gmail.com
Er. Abhishek Rai                        abhishekraiiet@gmail.com                                 

Career information, Education and Guidance Department

Ms. Alisha Rani

Training & Placement Officer

Responsibilities
1. See everyday AKTU & AICTE website for finding various notifications 

regarding Training & Placement.
2. Prepare list on companies/firms/organizations providing training to 

M.Tech, MBA, B.Tech & Diploma students separately.
3. Make list of companies where in internship based training is given for 

completing UG/PG Projects.
4. Prepare list of National & Multinational Companies for On & Off 

Campuses. 
5. Consult news papers & other sources and the notifications for job in govt. 

& private sector. It would be identified twice in a week i.e. on Wednesday 
and Saturday.

6. Make a TPO WhatsApp group of students for messaging any information. 
7. Make data base of final & pre final year students which has all information 

about the students including their mobile no., e-mail, mailing address, 
branch, year etc. generate Google for data base. 



Alumni Association Cell
 SDCET, Muzaffarnagar is one of the premier institute under the 

umbrella of The S.D. College Association, being guiding and gilding globe 

from last 25 years. SDCET, Muzaffarnagar is proud to have a group of about 

10,000+ engineers, technocrats, entrepreneurs, team leaders and 

managers as its alumni. The Institute acknowledges and takes immense 

pride on our alumni for their achievements and advancement. Alumni 

Association Cell is a group of students and faculty members from each 

department working under the guidance of Er. Saurabh Mittal as Incharge. 

Our alumni are one of our greatest strengths and the brand ambassadors of 

the institute. We feel proud of our alumni and students who are constantly 

bringing fame and reputation to the institute by excelling in their respective 

fields. To bolster the bond between alumni and the institution, a new 

WhatsApp group has been introduced. We see this alumni group as a nodal 

point that will bind and facilitate the alumni community to contribute directly 

and indirectly to the professional growth of fellow-mates, juniors and 

seniors.

Objectives of Alumni Association:
· Organizing Alumni Meet yearly to develop the bonding between Alumni 

and the institution.

· Appreciating the contributions made by the Alumni members for 

enhancing the prestige of the Institute.
· Conducting alumni activities in the respective department like guest 

lecture, workshops, project reviews, judging for competitions etc., 
taking place in the college.

· Interacting with Alumni through internet and updating their information 
on college website.



The Wellness Centre:

S. D. College of Engineering and Technology is a sister organization of        

S.D. Medical Institute and Research Centre, Muzaffarnagar, run by The 

Sanatan Dhram College Association, Muzaffarnagar. Hence free medical 

checkup and prescriptions including medical aid are given by medical 

institute to the staff and student of the college. Medical counseling session to 

the staff and students are as per requirement.

The Counseling Department:

     Counselor                                       Designation/Mail

     Ms. Nashra Saifi                                               Administrative Officer     

                                                                          nashrasaifi077@gmail.com             



Date Day 

Activity 

09:15-12:15 12:15- 
12:45 12:45-02:45 02:45-04:45 

02/09/2024 Monday Lecture  
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Lab Club Activity 

03/09/2024 Tuesday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

04/09/2024 Wednesday Lecture Lab Workshop/Expert Talk 

05/09/2024 Thursday Lecture Lab Teachers Day Celebration 

06/09/2024 Friday Lecture Lab Sports Competition 

07/09/2024 Saturday Lecture Lab Club Activity 
(Solo dance competition) 

09/09/2024 Monday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

10/09/2024 Tuesday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

11/09/2024 Wednesday Lecture Lab Workshop/Expert Talk 

12/09/2024 Thursday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

13/09/2024 Friday Lecture Lab Sports Competition 

14/09/2024 Saturday Lecture Lab College Campus Photography 

15/09/2024 Sunday Lecture Lab Engineers day Celebrations 

16/09/2024 Monday Holiday Eid-A-Milad 

17/09/2024 Tuesday Lecture Lab Club Activity & 
Vishwakarma Pooja 

18/09/2024 Wednesday Lecture Lab Workshop/Expert Talk 

19/09/2024 Thursday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

20/09/2024 Friday Lecture Lab Club Activity 
(Sports Competition) 

21/09/2024 Saturday Lecture Lab Club Activity 
(Coding Competition) 

23/09/2024 Monday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

24/09/2024 Tuesday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

25/09/2024 Wednesday Lecture Lab Workshop/Expert Talk 

26/09/2024 Thursday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

27/09/2024 Friday Lecture Lab Club Activity 
(Sports Competition) 

28/09/2024 Saturday Lecture Lab Club Activity 
(Cricket Competition) 

30/09/2024 Monday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

 



Date Day 

Activity 

09:15-12:15 
12:15- 
12:45 

12:45-
02:45 02:45-04:45 

01/10/2024 Tuesday Lecture    
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Lab Club Activity 
02/10/2024 Wednesday Holiday Gandhi Jayanti 
03/10/2024 Thursday Lecture   Lab Club Activity 
04/10/2024 Friday Lecture   Lab Sports Competition 
05/10/2024 Saturday Lecture   Lab Club Activity 

07/10/2024 Monday Lecture   Lab Club Activity 
08/10/2024 Tuesday Lecture   Lab Club Activity 

09/10/2024 Wednesday Lecture   Lab Workshop/Expert Talk 
10/10/2024 Thursday Lecture   Lab Club Activity 
11/10/2024 Friday Holiday Maha Ashtmi 
12/10/2024 Saturday Holiday Maha Navmi/Vijay Dashmi 
14/10/2024 Monday Lecture   Lab Club Activity 

15/10/2024 Tuesday Lecture   Lab Club Activity 
16/10/2024 Wednesday Lecture   Lab Workshop/Expert Talk 

17/10/2024 Thursday Lecture   Lab Club Activity 
18/10/2024 Friday Lecture   Lab Club Activity 
19/10/2024 Saturday Lecture   Lab Sports Competition 
21/10/2024 Monday Lecture   Lab Club Activity 
22/10/2024 Tuesday Lecture   Lab Club Activity 

23/10/2024 Wednesday Lecture   Lab Workshop/Expert Talk 
24/10/2024 Thursday 

SESSIONAL 
EXAM 

FIRST SESSIONAL EXAM 25/10/2024 Friday 
26/10/2024 Saturday 
28/10/2024 Monday Lecture   Lab Club Activity 
29/10/2024 Tuesday Lecture   Lab Club Activity 
30/10/2024 Wednesday Holiday  Narka Chaturdasi 
31/10/2024 Thursday Holiday Deepawali 
 



Date Day 

Activity 

09:15-12:15 12:15- 
12:45 12:45-02:45 02:45-04:45 

01/11/2024 Friday Holiday 
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Diwali Holiday  
02/11/2024 Saturday Holiday Gowardhan Pooja 
03/11/2024 Sunday Holiday Bhaiyaa Dooj 
04/11/2024 Monday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

05/11/2024 Tuesday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

06/11/2024 Wednesday Lecture Lab Workshop/Expert Talk 

07/11/2024 Thursday Lecture Lab Club Activity 
(Dr. C.V. Raman Birthday) 

08/11/2024 Friday Lecture Lab Sports Competition 

09/11/2024 Saturday F r e s h e r ’ s  P a r t y  Fresher’s Party 

11/11/2024 Monday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

12/11/2024 Tuesday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

13/11/2024 Wednesday Lecture Lab Workshop/Expert Talk 

14/11/2024 Thursday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

15/11/2024 Friday Holiday Kartik Poornima 
16/11/2024 Saturday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

18/11/2024 Monday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

19/11/2024 Tuesday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

20/11/2024 Wednesday Lecture Lab Workshop/Expert Talk 

21/11/2024 Thursday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

22/11/2024 Friday Lecture Lab Sports Competition 

23/11/2024 Saturday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

25/11/2024 Monday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

26/11/2024 Tuesday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

27/11/2024 Wednesday Lecture Lab Workshop/Expert Talk 

28/11/2024 Thursday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

29/11/2024 Friday Lecture Lab Sports Competition 

30/11/2024 Saturday Lecture Lab Club Activity 

 



Date Day 

Activity 

09:15-12:15 12:15- 
12:45 12:45-02:45 02:45-04:45 

02/12/2024 Monday Lecture 
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Lab  Club Activity 
03/12/2024 Tuesday  

SESSIONAL 
EXAM FIRST SESSIONAL EXAM 04/12/2024 Wednesday 

05/12/2024 Thursday 

06/12/2024 Friday Lecture Lab  Sports Competition 

07/12/2024 Saturday Lecture Lab  Club Activity 

09/12/2024 Monday Lecture Lab  Club Activity 

10/12/2024 Tuesday Lecture Lab  Club Activity 

11/12/2024 Wednesday Lecture Lab  Workshop/Expert Talk 

12/12/2024 Thursday Lecture Lab  Club Activity 

 





Contact Us:
Direct contact No.: 9258256931, 9258256932
E-Mail: hrsdcet@gmail.com 
Website: www.sdcetmzn.org 

A great visionary , Advocate was the founder , 
chairman of the college who had a vision to spread the light of education in 
the region.
S.D. College of Engineering & Technology was established by S.D. College 
Association in 1997. The S.D.C.E.T was envisioned as an institution, 
dedicated to benefiting an entire spectrum of career aspirants by developing 
and delivering study programs. S.D.C.E.T. which is affiliated to UPTU, 
Lucknow and approved by AICTE, New Delhi has provided a distinctive 
combination of academic excellence and professional relevance, a 
combination designed to provide a solid foundation for development of 
professional and personal life.

       Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar (U. P.)

A Unit of Sanatan Dharam College Association

Approved by AICTE & Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow, U. P. 

(AKTU College Code -083)
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